

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 20663, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

Sufficient funds are available in the 2010 and 2011 budgets to cover the estimated costs associated with the wage and benefit provisions of this agreement.

Title

Adopting and confirming the Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and Teamsters Union Local 695 for the period January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2012.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance adopts and confirms the Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and Teamsters Union Local 695 for the period January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2012.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

The Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and Teamsters Union Local 695 for the period January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2012, is hereby adopted in its entirety and confirmed in all respects, and the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to sign the agreement.